2017 BURUNDI REGIONAL REFUGEE RESPONSE PLAN
Funding snapshot as of 27-Jul-17

The requirements presented in this funding snapshot refer to the 2017 Revised Regional Refugee Response Plan covering the period January to December 2017
available at http://reporting.unhcr.org/publications

RRP requirements
Funding received

% funded

Organization

ADRA-Adventist Development and Relief
Agency

AEC-African Entrepreneurship Collective
AHA-African Humanitarian Action
AIRD-African Initiative for Relief and
Development

ARC-American Refugee Committee
DRC-Danish Refugee Council

FCA-Finn Church Aid

GHDF-Global Humanitarian and Development
Foundation

GNT-Good Neighbours Tanzania

HAIl-Help Age International

Handicap International

IA Indego Africa

I0M-International Organisation for Migration

IRC-International Rescue Committee
LAF-Legal Aid Forum

NRC-Norwegian Refugee Council

Oxfam

PI-Plan International

SCl-Save the Children International
TCRS-Tanganyika Christian Refugee Service

Tutapona

United Nations-FAO
United Nations-UNFPA
United Nations-UNHCR
United Nations-UNICEF

United Nations-UNWomen
United Nations-WFP
United Nations-WHO
WM-Water Mission
WVI-World Vision Tanzania
TOTAL

Requirements Total

% Funded

Requirements
(Jan - Dec 2017)

$1,543,000

$100,000
$229,797
$3,040,727

$1,360,675
$9,998,380
$317,142
$150,000

$550,000
$581,687
$500,000
$100,000
$4,988,447

$4,518,262
$115,089
$2,325,000
$6,280,000
$6,753,000
$12,583,562
$799,447

$22,267
$8,694,821
$7,925,054
$202,310,437
$13,655,172

$200,000
$110,099,046
$1,650,000
$3,000,000
$1,700,000
$406,091,011

$406,091,011 Fu::/led
$34,185,793 1
8%
Gap
92%

Funding received

DRC Rwanda Tanzanla Uganda

$300,000
$500,000

$2,503,730

$550,000
$1,257,874
$25,000

$1,305,998

$2,256,958

$2,920,000

$500,000 $4,819,808
$2,231,251

$525,982

$3,317,956 $3,389,642

$2,021,113 $1,100,000
$1,466,000

$700,000

$261,592

$0 $11,619,194 $20,333,710 $0
DRC Rwanda Tanzania Uganda

$34,206,032 $82,901,738 $217,250,427 $71,642,814

0% 14% 9% 0%

*Regional funding includes contributions that have not yet been allocated to a specific country

DONORS (2017)

Reglonal*

$2,232,890

$2,232,890

P
e

Total recelved % funded
S0 0%
$300,000 100%
S0 0%
S0 0%
$500,000 37%
$2,503,730 25%
S0 0%
S0 0%
$550,000 100%
S0 0%
$1,257,874 100%
$25,000 25%
$1,305,998 26%
$2,256,958 50%
S0 0%
$2,920,000 100%
S0 0%
$5,319,808 79%
$2,231,251 18%
$525,982 66%
$0 0%
$0 0%
$0 0%
$8,940,487 4%
$3,121,113 23%
$0 0%
$1,466,000 1%
$0 0%
$700,000 23%
$261,592 15%
$34,185,793 8%
Total
$406,091,011
8%
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