2017 BURUNDI REGIONAL REFUGEE RESPONSE PLAN

Funding snapshot as of 27-Jul-17

The requirements presented in this funding snapshot refer to the 2017 Revised Regional Refugee Response Plan covering the period January to December 2017 available at http://reporting.unhcr.org/publications

Funding level					
RRP requirements	\$406,091,011				
Funding received	\$34,185,793				
% funded	8%				





Organization	Requirements (Jan - Dec 2017)	Funding received							
		DRC	Rwanda	Tanzania	Uganda	Regional*	Total received	% funded	
ADRA-Adventist Development and Relief	\$1,543,000						\$0	0%	
Agency									
AEC-African Entrepreneurship Collective	\$100,000		\$300,000				\$300,000	100%	
AHA-African Humanitarian Action	\$229,797						\$0	0%	
AIRD-African Initiative for Relief and Development	\$3,040,727						\$0	0%	
ARC-American Refugee Committee	\$1,360,675		\$500,000				\$500,000	37%	
DRC-Danish Refugee Council	\$9,998,380			\$2,503,730			\$2,503,730	25%	
FCA-Finn Church Aid	\$317,142						\$0	0%	
GHDF-Global Humanitarian and Development Foundation	\$150,000						\$0	0%	
GNT-Good Neighbours Tanzania	\$550,000			\$550,000			\$550,000	100%	
HAI-Help Age International	\$581,687						\$0	0%	
Handicap International	\$500,000		\$1,257,874				\$1,257,874	100%	
IA Indego Africa	\$100,000		\$25,000				\$25,000	25%	
IOM-International Organisation for Migration	\$4,988,447			\$1,305,998			\$1,305,998	26%	
IRC-International Rescue Committee	\$4,518,262			\$2,256,958			\$2,256,958	50%	
LAF-Legal Aid Forum	\$115,089						\$0	0%	
NRC-Norwegian Refugee Council	\$2,325,000			\$2,920,000			\$2,920,000	100%	
Oxfam	\$6,280,000						\$0	0%	
PI-Plan International	\$6,753,000		\$500,000	\$4,819,808			\$5,319,808	79%	
SCI-Save the Children International	\$12,583,562		\$2,231,251				\$2,231,251	18%	
TCRS-Tanganyika Christian Refugee Service	\$799,447			\$525,982			\$525,982	66%	
Tutapona	\$22,267						\$0	0%	
United Nations-FAO	\$8,694,821						\$0	0%	
United Nations-UNFPA	\$7,925,054						\$0	0%	
United Nations-UNHCR	\$202,310,437		\$3,317,956	\$3,389,642		\$2,232,890	\$8,940,487	4%	
United Nations-UNICEF	\$13,655,172		\$2,021,113	\$1,100,000			\$3,121,113	23%	
United Nations-UNWomen	\$200,000						\$0	0%	
United Nations-WFP	\$110,099,046		\$1,466,000				\$1,466,000	1%	
United Nations-WHO	\$1,650,000						\$0	0%	
WM-Water Mission	\$3,000,000			\$700,000			\$700,000	23%	
WVI-World Vision Tanzania	\$1,700,000			\$261,592			\$261,592	15%	
TOTAL	\$406,091,011	\$0	\$11,619,194	\$20,333,710	\$0	\$2,232,890	\$34,185,793	8%	

	DRC	Rwanda	Tanzania	Uganda	Region	Total
Requirements Total	\$34,296,032	\$82,901,738	\$217,250,427	\$71,642,814		\$406,091,011
Funding Level Total	\$0	\$11,619,194	\$20,333,710	\$0	\$2,232,890	\$34,185,793
% Funded	0%	14%	9%	0%		8%

*Regional funding includes contributions that have not yet been allocated to a specific country

DONORS (2017)

African Union | Denmark | European Union | France | Germany | Global Fund | Japan | Norway | Private Donors | Republic Of Korea | Sweden | Switzerland | United Kingdom | United States Of America